

PS&E JOB NO : 09B021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007770 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3287
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE - STAGE 1
 09B021
 PROJECT : STPE-0097(139)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

| | | |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| THG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6 SE CAMPBELL DR HERMISTON OR 978389470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100400 | EBENAL GENERAL, INC. 4326 PACIFIC HWY 98226-9017 BELLINGHAM WA 982282548 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100476 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4916 PT FOSDICK DR PMB #166 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | LOW BIDDER | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | 76,140.95 | -50.62 % | 37,600.00 | -34.33 % | 25,000.00 | -67.17 % | 25,000.00 | -51,140.95 |
| 2 | REMOVING WIRE FENCE 1750.0000 | L.F. | 3,000.00 5,250.00 | -47.67 % -2,502.50 | 1,570.00 2,747.50 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 3,000.00 5,250.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 3,000.00 5,250.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | DRAINAGE CHANNEL POST 42.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 2,100.00 | -48.00 % -1,008.00 | 26.0000 1,092.00 | 1,900.00 % 39,900.00 | 48.0000 2,016.00 | -4.00 % -84.00 | 48.0000 2,016.00 | -4.00 % -84.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4 | ESC LEAD 18.0000 | DAY | 200.0000 3,600.00 | -85.00 % -3,060.00 | 30.0000 540.00 | -50.00 % -1,800.00 | 100.0000 1,800.00 | -50.00 % -1,800.00 | 100.0000 1,800.00 | -50.00 % -1,800.00 |
| 5 | SPECIAL SEEDING | L.S. | 12,850.00 | 55.64 % | 20,000.00 | -61.09 % | 5,000.00 | 55.64 % | 20,000.00 | 7,150.00 |
| 6 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | EST. | 2,000.00 | 0.00 % | 2,000.00 | 0.00 % | 2,000.00 | 0.00 % | 2,000.00 | 0.00 % |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | 35,000.00 | 42.86 % | 50,000.00 | -28.57 % | 25,000.00 | 60.00 % | 56,000.00 | 21,000.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 09B021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007770 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3287
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE - STAGE 1
 09B021
 PROJECT : STPE-0097(139)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

| | | |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| THG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6 SE CAMPBELL DR HERMISTON OR 978389470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100400 | EBENAL GENERAL, INC. 4326 PACIFIC HWY 98226-9017 BELLINGHAM WA 982282548 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100476 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4916 PT FOSDICK DR PMB #166 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | WILDLIFE FENCE 22210.0000 | L.F. | 22.0500 489,730.50 | 23.0000 510,830.00 | 4.31 % 21,099.50 | 20.0000 444,200.00 | -9.30 % -45,530.50 | 20.0000 444,200.00 | -9.30 % -45,530.50 | |
| 9 | GROUNDING ROD 25.0000 | EACH | 400.0000 10,000.00 | 408.0000 10,200.00 | 2.00 % 200.00 | 500.0000 12,500.00 | 25.00 % 2,500.00 | 300.0000 7,500.00 | -25.00 % -2,500.00 | |
| 10 | ROCK DRILLING 2 IN. DIA. 500.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 37,500.00 | 51.4000 25,700.00 | -31.47 % -11,800.00 | 450.0000 225,000.00 | 500.00 % 187,500.00 | 350.0000 175,000.00 | 366.67 % 137,500.00 | |
| 11 | ROCK DRILLING 4 IN. DIA. 40.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 12,000.00 | 75.8000 3,032.00 | -74.73 % -8,968.00 | 1,000.0000 40,000.00 | 233.33 % 28,000.00 | 700.0000 28,000.00 | 133.33 % 16,000.00 | |
| 12 | CATTLE GUARD 24 FT. WIDE 4.0000 | EACH | 20,400.0000 81,600.00 | 29,670.0000 118,680.00 | 45.44 % 37,080.00 | 15,000.0000 60,000.00 | -26.47 % -21,600.00 | 35,000.0000 140,000.00 | 71.57 % 58,400.00 | |
| 13 | CATTLE GUARD 31.5 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 26,775.0000 26,775.00 | 35,116.0000 35,116.00 | 31.15 % 8,341.00 | 30,000.0000 30,000.00 | 12.04 % 3,225.00 | 40,000.0000 40,000.00 | 49.39 % 13,225.00 | |
| 14 | SINGLE WIRE GATE 5 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 1,500.00 | 256.0000 256.00 | -82.93 % -1,244.00 | 3,000.0000 3,000.00 | 100.00 % 1,500.00 | 2,500.0000 2,500.00 | 66.67 % 1,000.00 | |
| 15 | SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 2,000.00 | 411.0000 411.00 | -79.45 % -1,589.00 | 4,000.0000 4,000.00 | 100.00 % 2,000.00 | 3,000.0000 3,000.00 | 50.00 % 1,000.00 | |
| 16 | DOUBLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 3,000.00 | 1,204.0000 1,204.00 | -59.87 % -1,796.00 | 5,000.0000 5,000.00 | 66.67 % 2,000.00 | 3,000.0000 3,000.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | |
| 17 | DOUBLE WIRE GATE 24 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 4,000.0000 4,000.00 | 1,622.0000 1,622.00 | -59.45 % -2,378.00 | 7,000.0000 7,000.00 | 75.00 % 3,000.00 | 4,000.0000 4,000.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | |
| 18 | ONE WAY PUSH GATE 11.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 11,000.00 | 761.0000 8,371.00 | -23.90 % -2,629.00 | 1,500.0000 16,500.00 | 50.00 % 5,500.00 | 1,500.0000 16,500.00 | 50.00 % 5,500.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 09B021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007770 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3287
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE - STAGE 1
 09B021
 PROJECT : STPE-0097(139)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

| | | |
|--|---|---|
| ----- LOW BIDDER ----- | ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- |
| THG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6 SE CAMPBELL DR HERMISTON OR 978389470 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100400 | EBENAL GENERAL, INC. 4326 PACIFIC HWY 98226-9017 BELLINGHAM WA 982282548 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100476 | MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4916 PT FOSDICK DR PMB #166 GIG HARBOR WA 983351713 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 19 | JUMP-OUT STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 20,000.0000 | 12,880.0000 | -35.60 % | 8,000.0000 | -60.00 % | 15,000.0000 | -25.00 % |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 12,880.00 | -7,120.00 | 8,000.00 | -12,000.00 | 15,000.00 | -5,000.00 |
| 20 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | |
| 21 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | 5.00 | |
| 22 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | |
| 23 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 149.00 % | | 300.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 500.00 | 1,245.00 | 745.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 500.00 | 0.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$837,550.45 | \$844,530.50 | 0.83% | \$989,254.00 | 18.11% | \$992,270.00 | 18.47% |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$837,550.45 | \$844,530.50 | 0.83% | \$989,254.00 | 18.11% | \$992,270.00 | 18.47% |

PS&E JOB NO : 09B021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007770 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3287
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE - STAGE 1
 09B021
 PROJECT : STPE-0097(139)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST FENCE COMPANY, INC.
 14909 E SPRAGUE AVE
 SPOKANE WA 992162150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100313

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| PREPARATION | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | 70.74 % |
| | | | 76,140.95 | 130,000.00 | 53,859.05 |
| 2 | REMOVING WIRE FENCE 1750.0000 | L.F. | 3.0000 5,250.00 | 4.5000 7,875.00 | 50.00 % 2,625.00 |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | |
| 3 | DRAINAGE CHANNEL POST 42.0000 | EACH | 50.0000 2,100.00 | 700.0000 29,400.00 | 1,300.00 % 27,300.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | |
| 4 | ESC LEAD 18.0000 | DAY | 200.0000 3,600.00 | 120.0000 2,160.00 | -40.00 % -1,440.00 |
| 5 | SPECIAL SEEDING | L.S. | | | 9.92 % |
| | | | 12,850.00 | 14,125.00 | 1,275.00 |
| 6 | EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST. | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | |
| 7 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | L.S. | | | 39.29 % |
| | | | 35,000.00 | 48,750.00 | 13,750.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 09B021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007770 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3287
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE - STAGE 1
 09B021
 PROJECT : STPE-0097(139)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST FENCE COMPANY, INC.
 14909 E SPRAGUE AVE
 SPOKANE WA 992162150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100313

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 8 | WILDLIFE FENCE 22210.0000 | L.F. | 22.0500 489,730.50 | 25.5500 567,465.50 | 15.87 % 77,735.00 |
| 9 | GROUNDING ROD 25.0000 | EACH | 400.0000 10,000.00 | 1,370.0000 34,250.00 | 242.50 % 24,250.00 |
| 10 | ROCK DRILLING 2 IN. DIA. 500.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 37,500.00 | 388.0000 194,000.00 | 417.33 % 156,500.00 |
| 11 | ROCK DRILLING 4 IN. DIA. 40.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 12,000.00 | 500.0000 20,000.00 | 66.67 % 8,000.00 |
| 12 | CATTLE GUARD 24 FT. WIDE 4.0000 | EACH | 20,400.0000 81,600.00 | 45,900.0000 183,600.00 | 125.00 % 102,000.00 |
| 13 | CATTLE GUARD 31.5 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 26,775.0000 26,775.00 | 60,243.0000 60,243.00 | 125.00 % 33,468.00 |
| 14 | SINGLE WIRE GATE 5 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 1,500.0000 1,500.00 | 1,150.0000 1,150.00 | -23.33 % -350.00 |
| 15 | SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 2,000.00 | 1,710.0000 1,710.00 | -14.50 % -290.00 |
| 16 | DOUBLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 3,000.0000 3,000.00 | 1,885.0000 1,885.00 | -37.17 % -1,115.00 |
| 17 | DOUBLE WIRE GATE 24 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 4,000.0000 4,000.00 | 2,990.0000 2,990.00 | -25.25 % -1,010.00 |
| 18 | ONE WAY PUSH GATE 11.0000 | EACH | 1,000.0000 11,000.00 | 630.0000 6,930.00 | -37.00 % -4,070.00 |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/05/2009

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:54

PS&E JOB NO : 09B021 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007770 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3287
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97A
 NORTH OF WENATCHEE
 WILDLIFE FENCE - STAGE 1
 09B021
 PROJECT : STPE-0097(139)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 8 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST FENCE COMPANY, INC.
 14909 E SPRAGUE AVE
 SPOKANE WA 992162150
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100313

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | |
| 19 | JUMP-OUT STRUCTURE | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 20,000.0000 | 23,075.0000 | 15.38 % |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 23,075.00 | 3,075.00 |
| 20 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | |
| 21 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | |
| 22 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | |
| 23 | SPCC PLAN | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 300.00 % |
| | | | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,500.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$837,550.45</u> | <u>\$1,334,612.50</u> | <u>59.35%</u> |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$837,550.45</u> | <u>\$1,334,612.50</u> | <u>59.35%</u> |